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BROKERAGE DIVISION

Aviation
• Aircraft
• Airports
• Control Tower Liability
• Fixed Wing
• Hangarkeepers

Construction
• Airports
• Alarm Installation
• Boilers
• Bridge Repair
• Commercial Contractors
• Construction Defect States  
 Including CA, NM, NV
• Crane Erectors
• Demolition
• Dredging
• Drywall and Plastering
• EIFS
• Elevators-Grading and   
 Excavation
• Fiber Optic
• Fire Extinguishing Systems
• Foundation Repair Including  
 Riggers Liability
• New York Contractors
• OCP-Owners and Contractors
 Protective Liability
• OCIP-Owner Controlled   
 Insurance Programs
• Oil and Gas
• Painting

Construction Cont’d
• Railroad Protective
• Residential Contractors
• Roofing
• Street and Road
• Wrap Ups

Environmental
• Asbestos Abatement
• Auto Salvage/Scrap Yards
• Biohazard Response
• Emergency Response
• Environmental Compliance
• Fire/Water Restoration
• Hazardous Materials   
 Consulting
• Hazmat Transporters Auto  
 Liability
• Industrial Hygiene
• Lab Analysis
• Lead Abatement
• Liquid Waste Remediation
• Mold Abatement
• Remedial Investigation
• Soil Remediation
• Underground Storage Tank  
 Testing and/or Removal
• Waste Facilities-Recycling,  
 Composting, Landfills and Solid  
 Waste

General Casualty
• Amusement Centers
• Apartments
• Automotive Parts Including  
 Wheels and Rims
• Auto, Truck and Custom   
 Motorcycle Manufacturers
• Cleaning Products
• Condos
• Cosmetics, Skin and Hair Care
• Elevator Manufacturing
• Energy Drinks
• Exercise Equipment
• Fertilizer Manufacturing
• Firearms Including Guns and  
 Body Armor
• Furniture
• Green Energy Manufacturing
• Importers and Distributors
• Liquor Liability
• Low Income Housing
• Machinery
• Machine Shops
• Manufacturing
• Medical Equipment Rental
• Medical Office Buildings
• Metal Goods
• Night Clubs
• Office Buildings
• Paint Manufacturers
• Plastic Goods
• Products Liability
• Prosthetics

General Casualty Cont’d
• Real Estate
• Restaurants
• Retail
• Security Guards
• Shopping Centers
• Sporting Goods
• Student Housing
• Surgical and Invasive Medical
 Equipment
• Toys and Games
• Vitamins

Hospitality
• Bed and Breakfasts
• Boutique Hotels-Small and  
 Distinctive
• Builder’s and Renovation Risks
• Destination Resorts
• Golf Resorts and Club   
 Operations
• Gun, Hunt and Fishing Clubs  
 and  Resorts, Including Lodges
• Mid-Sized Franchised Hotels
• Sporting & Entertainment
• Upscale Hotels-Four and Five  
 Star

Marine
• Boat Dealer’s Inventory
• Charterers Legal Liability
• Excess Marine Liability
• Hull
• Hull Builder’s Risk
• Marine GL Including Ship   
 Repairers, Terminal Operators,  
 Marina Operators, Wharfingers  
 and Stevedores
• Motor Truck Cargo Legal   
 Liability
• Ocean Marine-Related Inland  
 Marine
• Protection & Indemnity

Professional Liability
• Allied Healthcare
• Cyber-Liability Including First  
 Party & Security Breach
• Employment Practices Liability
• Errors & Omissions
• Fiduciary Liability
• For Profit Directors & Officers
• Healthcare/Medical   
 Malpractice Insurance
• Lawyers
• Nonprofit Directors & Officers
• Technology Liability

Property
• Aged Properties
• Apartments
• Builder’s Risk
• Coastal Property
• Commercial Flood
• Condo/Homeowner   
 Associations
• Hotels
• Inland Marine Products
• Layered Programs
• Poorly Constructed
• Tech Property
• Theft Coverage
• Vacant Property
• Wind Coverage Available in  
 All Counties Including Tier 1  
 Counties

Real Estate Owned
Program (REO)
• Multi-Property Private Investor  
 Real Estate Schedules via  
 Monthly Reporting (REO)   
 Property, Wind, Flood, General  
 Liability, Sinkhole, Quake, Loss  
 of  Rents
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For More Information,
Please Contact a
Broker at 866-984-3251:

Sherri Chapman, ext. 7432 
sherri.chapman@appund.com

David Doi, ext. 7951
david.doi@appund.com

Carol Elsberry, ext. 7952 
carol.elsberry@appund.com

Charlotte Finver (Professional 
Liability), ext. 5015
charlotte.finver@appund.com

Todd Guthrie, ext. 7346 
todd.guthrie@appund.com

Bob Lowery, ext. 7971
bob.lowery@appund.com

Aaron Reilly, ext. 8107 
aaron.reilly@appund.com

Alex Robertson, ext. 2654 
alex.robertson@appund.com

John M. Taylor, ext. 5038 
john.taylor@appund.com

Rick Schiliro, ext. 1036
rick.schiliro@appund.com

Brian Stephenson, ext. 5084 
brian.stephenson@appund.com

Jennifer Szalkay, ext. 5037 
jennifer.szalkay@appund.com

Director of Brokerage
Mark Arnold, ext 8481
mark.arnold@appund.com
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